# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3126786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 027131 Frame 0130. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JILL B. NAZIMEK	10/24/2011
GREG ALLEN NAZIMEK	10/24/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KATIE'S PET PRODUCTS, INC. DBA KATIE'S BUMPERS	
Street Address:	200 SKYLINE DRIVE	
City:	GOLDEN	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80403	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404846

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)863-0959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-485-7640 Phone:

Email: mail@polsoniplaw.com

POLSON & ASSOCIATES, PC **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1403

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80038-1403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00017.D-0010-300US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN BARON	
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Baron/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TradeNameFiling#page1.tif

source=20111027-Recordationasfiled#page1.tif source=20111027-Recordationasfiled#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034500 FRAME: 0837

503080182

# |OP \$40.00 2940484

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jill B. Nazimek	10/24/2011
Greg Allen Nazimek	10/24/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Katie's Bumpers
Street Address:	200 Skyline Drive
City:	Golden
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80403

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29404846

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)863-0959 Phone: 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 5940

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00017.D-0010-300US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan Baron

Total Attachments: 2

source=20111024-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=20111024-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034500 FRAME: 0838

# FILED DONETTA DAVIDSON COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

# **CERTIFICATE OF TRADENAME Form 045**

Filing fee: \$10.00 revised 12/31/01

Deliver 2 copies to: Colorado Secretary of State

**Business Division** 

1560 Broadway, Suite 200 Denver, CO 80202-5169

This document must be typed or machine printed.

Please include a self-addressed envelope.

20021042151 C

\$ 10.00

SECRETARY OF STATE 03-13-2002 14:32:31

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The undersigned, a corporation, limited 1 under the laws of Colorado	liability company, or limited partnership, organized(state or country) delivers this certificate regarding
	Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.), to the Colorado
Secretary of State for filing, and states as	
, 3,	
1. The entity name is: Katie's Pet Products	i, Inc.
(as shown on	n the records of the Secretary of State)
2. The location of its principal office is:	200 Skyline Drive Golden, CO 80403-9744
	(must be a complete address, including zip)
3. The name (other than its own entity's Katie's Bumpers	name) under which the business is transacted is:
4. A brief description of the kind of busing Manufacture, market and sell dog toys and other	iness transacted under the trade name is:er pet products.
5. The address to which the Secretary of completion of filing (or to which the Secretused) is: Katie's Bumpers 200 Skyline Driv	f State may send a copy of this document upon cretary of State may return this document if filing is ve Golden, CO 80403
<del></del>	
	Signer's Name-printed
(individual's signature)	Signer's Title Owner
•	
OPTIONAL. The electronic mail and/or Inte	ernet address for this entity is/are: e-mail
The Colorado Secretary of State may contact name Jill Nazimek	ct the following authorized person regarding this document:
voice 303-642-0544 fax 303-642	2-0465 e-mail jill@katiesbumpers.com

COMPUTER UPDATE COMPLETE

Disclaimer: This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with amilicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. One stions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

PATENT REEL: 034500 FRAME: 0839

**RECORDED: 12/01/2014**